
Waterloo (2-2, 2-2) -vs- Toronto (3-2, 3-2)
11/06/24 at Goldring Centre

 
 

 
 
Waterloo 71

Toronto 70

Date: 11/06/24
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Goldring Centre
Referees: Farhan Baig, Tommy Wu, Troy Bennett

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Waterloo 13 19 26 13 71
Toronto 11 26 19 14 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Cristian Craciun * 37 9-15 1-2 3-4 2-3 5 2 3 1 2 3 22
2 Rafael Llorin * 31 6-9 4-6 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 5 18
6 Isaiah McRae * 27 3-11 1-5 4-4 0-5 5 2 5 5 0 2 11
10 Kiran Chadwick-Rupp * 29 2-5 1-4 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 0 6
8 Thach Walnger * 18 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 4 0 6 2 1 2
20 Mac Steenburgh 17 2-8 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
14 Elijah Idehen 16 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 4 0 0 1 0 6
4 Ross Pockar 21 0-6 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 2 0
3 Isaac Watsa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Pharaoh Wendt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Andre Rudy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Daniel Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tony Zhao 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 9-26 10-13 14-28 42 18 10 20 6 13 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-8   37.50 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 26-64   40.6 % 9-26   34.6 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-05:17

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Iñaki Alvarez * 30 6-19 1-9 3-6 2-3 5 3 3 4 1 2 16
14 Simeon Jeffers * 25 7-13 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 2 0 1 15
21 Quarry Whyne * 31 6-11 0-3 1-1 3-4 7 1 3 2 0 2 13
8 Lennart Weber * 28 5-10 1-2 2-4 7-7 14 2 1 4 1 0 13
22 Anthony Daudu * 34 1-6 1-5 2-2 1-6 7 2 1 2 3 2 5
35 Ryan Rudnick 11 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
0 Nigel Hylton 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
23 Rohan Scott-Smith 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 0 0 4 0
9 Aaron Uppal 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Carl Emmanuel Cleophat 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Lucas Prekovic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nadav Sahar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 David Ramirez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ben Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-75 5-30 11-17 26-27 53 15 12 18 5 13 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 7-9   77.78 %
3rd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-4   50.00 %



4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 27-75   36.0 % 5-30   16.7 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 10 3rd-
07:39



1st Box Score
Waterloo 13

Toronto 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Cristian Craciun 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
2 Rafael Llorin 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
6 Isaiah McRae 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 2 2
10 Kiran Chadwick-Rupp 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Thach Walnger 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0
20 Mac Steenburgh 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Elijah Idehen 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Ross Pockar 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Isaac Watsa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Pharaoh Wendt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Andre Rudy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Daniel Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tony Zhao 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 1-7 0-0 3-7 10 3 3 7 2 5 13
35.3 % 14.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Iñaki Alvarez 7 2-5 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 1 5
14 Simeon Jeffers 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
21 Quarry Whyne 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
8 Lennart Weber 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Anthony Daudu 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
35 Ryan Rudnick 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nigel Hylton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Rohan Scott-Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Aaron Uppal 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carl Emmanuel Cleophat 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Lucas Prekovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nadav Sahar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 David Ramirez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ben Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 0-7 1-2 5-8 13 1 1 9 0 4 11
31.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Waterloo 19

Toronto 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Cristian Craciun 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5
2 Rafael Llorin 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
6 Isaiah McRae 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
10 Kiran Chadwick-Rupp 7 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
8 Thach Walnger 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Mac Steenburgh 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Elijah Idehen 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Ross Pockar 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Isaac Watsa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Pharaoh Wendt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Andre Rudy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Daniel Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tony Zhao 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 2-6 3-5 3-6 9 6 2 5 0 2 19
43.8 % 33.3 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Iñaki Alvarez 7 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
14 Simeon Jeffers 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
21 Quarry Whyne 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
8 Lennart Weber 7 1-1 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 2 0 1 0 0 4
22 Anthony Daudu 10 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 5
35 Ryan Rudnick 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Nigel Hylton 5 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Rohan Scott-Smith 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
9 Aaron Uppal 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Carl Emmanuel Cleophat 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lucas Prekovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nadav Sahar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 David Ramirez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ben Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 3-9 7-9 8-8 16 5 4 2 1 3 26
40.0 % 33.3 % 77.8 %



3rd Box Score
Waterloo 26

Toronto 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Cristian Craciun 10 3-4 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 9
2 Rafael Llorin 6 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 7
6 Isaiah McRae 6 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
10 Kiran Chadwick-Rupp 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 Thach Walnger 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Mac Steenburgh 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Elijah Idehen 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Ross Pockar 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Isaac Watsa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Pharaoh Wendt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Andre Rudy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Daniel Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tony Zhao 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 3-8 7-8 6-6 12 5 2 4 1 4 26
47.1 % 37.5 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Iñaki Alvarez 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
14 Simeon Jeffers 7 4-6 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 9
21 Quarry Whyne 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 4
8 Lennart Weber 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
22 Anthony Daudu 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Ryan Rudnick 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Nigel Hylton 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Rohan Scott-Smith 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
9 Aaron Uppal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carl Emmanuel Cleophat 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lucas Prekovic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nadav Sahar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 David Ramirez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ben Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 1-7 2-4 8-4 12 7 4 5 0 3 19
40.0 % 14.3 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
Waterloo 13

Toronto 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Cristian Craciun 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4
2 Rafael Llorin 9 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
6 Isaiah McRae 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
10 Kiran Chadwick-Rupp 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
8 Thach Walnger 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
20 Mac Steenburgh 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Elijah Idehen 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
4 Ross Pockar 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Isaac Watsa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Pharaoh Wendt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Andre Rudy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Daniel Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Tony Zhao 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 3-5 0-0 2-9 11 4 3 4 3 2 13
35.7 % 60.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Iñaki Alvarez 10 1-9 0-4 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 0 1 1 3
14 Simeon Jeffers 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Quarry Whyne 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
8 Lennart Weber 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 5
22 Anthony Daudu 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 2 1 0
35 Ryan Rudnick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nigel Hylton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rohan Scott-Smith 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
9 Aaron Uppal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Carl Emmanuel Cleophat 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lucas Prekovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nadav Sahar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 David Ramirez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ben Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-19 1-7 1-2 5-7 12 2 3 2 4 3 14
31.6 % 14.3 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toronto
TURNOVER  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 09:39

09:20 MISS JUMPER by WEBER,LENNART
BLOCK  by WALNGER,THACH 09:20

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:18 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

REBOUND DEF by WALNGER,THACH --
MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERS,SIMEON
08:41 TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

STEAL  by MCRAE,ISAIAH 08:40
GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 08:35 2-0 V 2

08:17 TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
STEAL  by MCRAE,ISAIAH 08:16
TURNOVER  by WALNGER,THACH 08:13

08:12 STEAL  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
08:08 MISS 3PTR by WHYNE,QUARRY

-- REBOUND OFF by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
07:51 MISS 3PTR by DAUDU,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WHYNE,QUARRY
07:30 MISS 3PTR by DAUDU,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH 07:22 4-0 V 4

07:08 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
MISS JUMPER by WALNGER,THACH 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LENNART
06:41 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH 06:36

06:35 STEAL  by WHYNE,QUARRY
06:33 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON

-- ASSIST  by WHYNE,QUARRY
GOOD JUMPER by LLORIN,RAFAEL 06:20 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --

06:05 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
TURNOVER  by WALNGER,THACH 05:47

05:45 STEAL  by DAUDU,ANTHONY
05:39 TURNOVER  by JEFFERS,SIMEON

STEAL  by WALNGER,THACH 05:38
MISS 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LENNART
05:11 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBER,LENNART
05:10 TURNOVER  by WEBER,LENNART
05:10 SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN
05:10 SUB IN by UPPAL,AARON
05:10 SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART
05:10 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

SUB IN by POCKAR,ROSS 05:08
SUB IN by WATSA,ISAAC 05:08
SUB IN by STEENBURGH,MAC 05:08
SUB IN by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:08
SUB OUT by WALNGER,THACH 05:08
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAFAEL 05:08
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:08
SUB OUT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 05:08
GOOD JUMPER by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 04:58 8-6 V 2



ASSIST  by MCRAE,ISAIAH --
04:39 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERS,SIMEON
04:36 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON

TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH 04:27
04:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by STEENBURGH,MAC 03:47 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by MCRAE,ISAIAH --

03:31 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERS,SIMEON
REBOUND DEF by IDEHEN,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by STEENBURGH,MAC 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WHYNE,QUARRY
FOUL  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 03:18
SUB IN by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 03:18
SUB OUT by MCRAE,ISAIAH 03:18

03:18 SUB IN by HYLTON,NIGEL
03:18 SUB OUT by DAUDU,ANTHONY
02:58 MISS JUMPER by RUDNICK,RYAN

BLOCK  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 02:58
REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by STEENBURGH,MAC 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:49 SUB IN by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU
02:49 SUB OUT by JEFFERS,SIMEON
02:39 11-10 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHYNE,QUARRY

MISS JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 02:23
REBOUND OFF by IDEHEN,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RUDNICK,RYAN
02:04 MISS 3PTR by RUDNICK,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU
02:00 TURNOVER  by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU
01:49 FOUL  by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU

TURNOVER  by WATSA,ISAAC 01:45
01:45 SUB IN by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
01:45 SUB OUT by UPPAL,AARON

FOUL  by WATSA,ISAAC 01:34
01:34 11-11 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
01:34 MISS FT by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
SUB IN by WALNGER,THACH 01:34
SUB IN by MCRAE,ISAIAH 01:34
SUB IN by LLORIN,RAFAEL 01:34
SUB OUT by WATSA,ISAAC 01:34
SUB OUT by STEENBURGH,MAC 01:34
SUB OUT by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 01:34
TURNOVER  by LLORIN,RAFAEL 01:13

01:12 STEAL  by HYLTON,NIGEL
01:06 TURNOVER  by RUDNICK,RYAN

STEAL  by POCKAR,ROSS 01:04
MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WHYNE,QUARRY
00:49 TURNOVER  by WHYNE,QUARRY
00:49 SUB IN by JEFFERS,SIMEON
00:49 SUB OUT by WHYNE,QUARRY

MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 00:35
REBOUND OFF by WALNGER,THACH --
MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH 00:30
REBOUND OFF by LLORIN,RAFAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 00:21 13-11 V 2
FOUL  by WALNGER,THACH 00:11

00:00 TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI



STEAL  by LLORIN,RAFAEL 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toronto
09:56 SUB IN by HYLTON,NIGEL
09:56 SUB OUT by WHYNE,QUARRY

MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LENNART

09:30 MISS 3PTR by DAUDU,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LLORIN,RAFAEL 09:22
REBOUND OFF by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN --

09:21 FOUL  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
GOOD FT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 09:21 14-11 V 3
MISS FT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LENNART
09:05 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBER,LENNART
FOUL  by WALNGER,THACH 09:00

09:00 MISS FT by WEBER,LENNART
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:00 MISS FT by WEBER,LENNART
-- REBOUND OFF by HYLTON,NIGEL

SUB IN by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 09:00
SUB OUT by WALNGER,THACH 09:00

08:54 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL
GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH 08:36 16-13 V 3

08:19 FOUL  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
GOOD JUMPER by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 08:01 18-13 V 5

08:01 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
08:01 SUB IN by UPPAL,AARON
08:01 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

SUB IN by STEENBURGH,MAC 07:51
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 07:51

07:39 MISS JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBER,LENNART

FOUL  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 07:37
07:37 18-14 V 4 GOOD FT by WEBER,LENNART
07:37 18-15 V 3 GOOD FT by WEBER,LENNART

MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LENNART

07:14 MISS 3PTR by UPPAL,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by HYLTON,NIGEL

FOUL  by MCRAE,ISAIAH 07:11
07:11 18-16 V 2 GOOD FT by HYLTON,NIGEL
07:11 18-17 V 1 GOOD FT by HYLTON,NIGEL

SUB IN by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 07:11
SUB IN by POCKAR,ROSS 07:11
SUB OUT by MCRAE,ISAIAH 07:11
SUB OUT by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 07:11
MISS JUMPER by STEENBURGH,MAC 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LENNART
FOUL  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 06:42

06:34 TURNOVER  by UPPAL,AARON
STEAL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 06:32
GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 06:29 20-17 V 3

06:10 MISS JUMPER by UPPAL,AARON
REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by LLORIN,RAFAEL 06:02

06:01 STEAL  by JEFFERS,SIMEON



05:57 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON
REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN --
MISS 3PTR by STEENBURGH,MAC 05:50
REBOUND OFF by POCKAR,ROSS --
TURNOVER  by POCKAR,ROSS 05:45

05:44 STEAL  by UPPAL,AARON
05:30 MISS JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL

REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,ROSS --
GOOD 3PTR by LLORIN,RAFAEL 05:17 23-17 V 6
ASSIST  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --

05:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by WALNGER,THACH 05:17
SUB IN by MCRAE,ISAIAH 05:17
SUB OUT by STEENBURGH,MAC 05:17
SUB OUT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 05:17

05:17 SUB IN by WHYNE,QUARRY
05:17 SUB IN by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
05:17 SUB OUT by UPPAL,AARON
05:17 SUB OUT by HYLTON,NIGEL
05:09 TURNOVER  by WEBER,LENNART

STEAL  by LLORIN,RAFAEL 05:08
TURNOVER  by WALNGER,THACH 05:04

04:56 23-20 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERS,SIMEON

04:39 FOUL  by WEBER,LENNART
04:36 SUB IN by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
04:36 SUB OUT by JEFFERS,SIMEON

TURNOVER  by POCKAR,ROSS 04:27
04:01 MISS 3PTR by DAUDU,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by WHYNE,QUARRY
03:52 23-23 GOOD 3PTR by DAUDU,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by WHYNE,QUARRY
03:40 FOUL  by WEBER,LENNART

GOOD JUMPER by WALNGER,THACH 03:40 25-23 V 2
MISS FT by WALNGER,THACH 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WHYNE,QUARRY
03:34 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBER,LENNART
03:29 25-25 GOOD JUMPER by WEBER,LENNART
03:19 FOUL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:19
GOOD FT by MCRAE,ISAIAH 03:19 26-25 V 1
GOOD FT by MCRAE,ISAIAH 03:19 27-25 V 2
SUB IN by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 03:19
SUB OUT by WALNGER,THACH 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN
03:19 SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART
02:54 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:44 27-27 GOOD JUMPER by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUDU,ANTHONY

FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 02:21
02:21 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by DAUDU,ANTHONY
02:21 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by DAUDU,ANTHONY

SUB IN by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 02:21
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAFAEL 02:21
MISS JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 02:09

02:09 BLOCK  by DAUDU,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUDU,ANTHONY

02:00 27-31 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHYNE,QUARRY
FOUL  by MCRAE,ISAIAH 02:00



02:00 27-32 H 5 GOOD FT by WHYNE,QUARRY
SUB IN by STEENBURGH,MAC 02:00
SUB OUT by POCKAR,ROSS 02:00
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:54
SUB IN by LLORIN,RAFAEL 01:54
SUB OUT by MCRAE,ISAIAH 01:54
GOOD 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 01:40 30-32 H 2
ASSIST  by STEENBURGH,MAC --

01:28 30-35 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RUDNICK,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

00:57 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
REBOUND DEF by STEENBURGH,MAC --
MISS 3PTR by STEENBURGH,MAC 00:46
REBOUND OFF by IDEHEN,ELIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 00:41 32-35 H 3

00:29 MISS 3PTR by RUDNICK,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN --
TURNOVER  by LLORIN,RAFAEL 00:09

00:08 STEAL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
00:05 32-37 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toronto
SUB IN by POCKAR,ROSS 10:00
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAFAEL 10:00

09:40 TURNOVER  by DAUDU,ANTHONY
STEAL  by POCKAR,ROSS 09:38
MISS JUMPER by POCKAR,ROSS 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
09:30 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERS,SIMEON

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBER,LENNART
09:26 MISS JUMPER by WEBER,LENNART

REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,ROSS --
09:22 FOUL  by JEFFERS,SIMEON

MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUDU,ANTHONY

08:57 32-40 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERS,SIMEON
-- ASSIST  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 08:38 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by MCRAE,ISAIAH --

08:30 MISS JUMPER by WHYNE,QUARRY
REBOUND DEF by WALNGER,THACH --
TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH 08:16

08:14 STEAL  by WHYNE,QUARRY
08:11 34-42 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON

TURNOVER  by WALNGER,THACH 07:52
07:39 34-44 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WEBER,LENNART

-- ASSIST  by WHYNE,QUARRY
MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 07:18
REBOUND OFF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 07:13 36-44 H 8

06:59 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
BLOCK  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 06:59

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBER,LENNART
06:49 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:49 FOUL  by DAUDU,ANTHONY



MISS JUMPER by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 06:34
REBOUND OFF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by POCKAR,ROSS 06:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:15 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,DAVID
06:15 SUB IN by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
06:15 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
06:15 SUB OUT by DAUDU,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by IDEHEN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 06:02 38-44 H 6
FOUL  by WALNGER,THACH 05:44

05:38 FOUL  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
GOOD FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:38 39-44 H 5
MISS FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:38
SUB IN by STEENBURGH,MAC 05:38
SUB IN by LLORIN,RAFAEL 05:38
SUB OUT by WALNGER,THACH 05:38
SUB OUT by MCRAE,ISAIAH 05:38
SUB OUT by POCKAR,ROSS 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by HYLTON,NIGEL
05:38 SUB IN by DAUDU,ANTHONY
05:38 SUB IN by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
05:38 SUB OUT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
05:38 SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,DAVID
05:38 SUB OUT by JEFFERS,SIMEON

MISS 3PTR by STEENBURGH,MAC 05:35
REBOUND OFF by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN --

05:30 FOUL  by HYLTON,NIGEL
GOOD 3PTR by STEENBURGH,MAC 05:29 42-44 H 2
ASSIST  by LLORIN,RAFAEL --
FOUL  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:21

05:19 TURNOVER  by WEBER,LENNART
STEAL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:17
GOOD LAYUP by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 05:15 44-44

05:01 TURNOVER  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
STEAL  by LLORIN,RAFAEL 05:00
GOOD JUMPER by LLORIN,RAFAEL 04:57 46-44 V 2
FOUL  by STEENBURGH,MAC 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU
04:53 SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
04:48 46-46 GOOD JUMPER by WEBER,LENNART
04:36 STEAL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

TURNOVER  by LLORIN,RAFAEL 04:22
04:12 46-48 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WHYNE,QUARRY

GOOD 3PTR by LLORIN,RAFAEL 04:06 49-48 V 1
03:54 49-50 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHYNE,QUARRY

-- ASSIST  by HYLTON,NIGEL
03:47 SUB IN by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
03:47 SUB OUT by DAUDU,ANTHONY
03:34 FOUL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

GOOD FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 03:34 50-50
GOOD FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 03:34 51-50 V 1

03:34 SUB IN by SAHAR,NADAV
03:34 SUB IN by PREKOVIC,LUCAS
03:34 SUB IN by TAYLOR,BEN
03:34 SUB IN by JEFFERS,SIMEON
03:34 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,DAVID
03:34 SUB OUT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
03:34 SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART
03:34 SUB OUT by WHYNE,QUARRY
03:34 SUB OUT by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU



03:34 SUB OUT by HYLTON,NIGEL
03:25 MISS 3PTR by WHYNE,QUARRY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:08 MISS JUMPER by HYLTON,NIGEL

REBOUND DEF by LLORIN,RAFAEL --
MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH 03:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU
02:52 MISS 3PTR by WEBER,LENNART

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
02:52 MISS 3PTR by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERS,SIMEON
02:52 SUB IN by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
02:52 SUB IN by WEBER,LENNART
02:52 SUB IN by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU
02:52 SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN
02:52 SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,DAVID
02:52 SUB OUT by SAHAR,NADAV
02:52 SUB OUT by PREKOVIC,LUCAS
02:52 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BEN
02:46 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERS,SIMEON
02:40 TURNOVER  by JEFFERS,SIMEON

STEAL  by LLORIN,RAFAEL 02:40
02:40 FOUL  by JEFFERS,SIMEON

GOOD FT by LLORIN,RAFAEL 02:40 52-50 V 2
GOOD FT by LLORIN,RAFAEL 02:40 53-50 V 3

02:40 SUB IN by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
02:40 SUB IN by RAMIREZ,DAVID
02:40 SUB IN by SAHAR,NADAV
02:40 SUB IN by PREKOVIC,LUCAS
02:40 SUB IN by TAYLOR,BEN
02:40 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BEN
02:40 SUB OUT by RUDNICK,RYAN
02:40 SUB OUT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
02:40 SUB OUT by JEFFERS,SIMEON
02:40 SUB OUT by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU
02:22 53-52 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON

-- ASSIST  by WEBER,LENNART
GOOD 3PTR by MCRAE,ISAIAH 02:11 56-52 V 4

01:59 MISS 3PTR by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

FOUL  by LLORIN,RAFAEL 01:49
01:49 56-53 V 3 GOOD FT by RUDNICK,RYAN
01:49 MISS FT by RUDNICK,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by POCKAR,ROSS 01:49
SUB IN by WALNGER,THACH 01:49
SUB IN by MCRAE,ISAIAH 01:49
SUB OUT by WALNGER,THACH 01:49
SUB OUT by STEENBURGH,MAC 01:49
SUB OUT by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 01:49

01:49 SUB IN by WHYNE,QUARRY
01:49 SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN
01:49 SUB IN by JEFFERS,SIMEON
01:49 SUB IN by DAUDU,ANTHONY
01:49 SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART
01:49 SUB OUT by RAMIREZ,DAVID
01:49 SUB OUT by SAHAR,NADAV
01:49 SUB OUT by PREKOVIC,LUCAS
01:40 TURNOVER  by WHYNE,QUARRY



01:21 FOUL  by WHYNE,QUARRY
GOOD FT by MCRAE,ISAIAH 01:21 57-53 V 4
GOOD FT by MCRAE,ISAIAH 01:21 58-53 V 5

00:57 MISS JUMPER by DAUDU,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH 00:49

00:47 STEAL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
00:35 58-55 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON

MISS 3PTR by LLORIN,RAFAEL 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 00:01
00:01 58-56 V 2 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
00:01 MISS FT by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

REBOUND DEF by STEENBURGH,MAC --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Toronto
SUB IN by STEENBURGH,MAC 10:00
SUB IN by POCKAR,ROSS 10:00
SUB OUT by WALNGER,THACH 10:00
SUB OUT by MCRAE,ISAIAH 10:00
FOUL  by POCKAR,ROSS 09:41
FOUL  by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 09:33

09:33 58-57 V 1 GOOD FT by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
09:33 MISS FT by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,ROSS --
GOOD 3PTR by LLORIN,RAFAEL 09:13 61-57 V 4

08:49 MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
BLOCK  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 08:49
REBOUND DEF by POCKAR,ROSS --
SUB IN by WALNGER,THACH 08:26
SUB OUT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 08:26
MISS JUMPER by WALNGER,THACH 08:23

08:23 BLOCK  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by POCKAR,ROSS 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:05 TURNOVER  by DAUDU,ANTHONY

STEAL  by LLORIN,RAFAEL 08:03
MISS LAYUP by LLORIN,RAFAEL 08:00

08:00 BLOCK  by DAUDU,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUDU,ANTHONY

07:51 61-59 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERS,SIMEON
-- ASSIST  by DAUDU,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by WALNGER,THACH 07:42
07:40 STEAL  by DAUDU,ANTHONY
07:24 FOUL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

SUB IN by MCRAE,ISAIAH 07:24
SUB OUT by STEENBURGH,MAC 07:24

07:17 SUB IN by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
07:17 SUB OUT by WHYNE,QUARRY

MISS JUMPER by WALNGER,THACH 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUDU,ANTHONY

07:07 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBER,LENNART

07:02 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERS,SIMEON
REBOUND DEF by WALNGER,THACH --
GOOD 3PTR by LLORIN,RAFAEL 06:52 64-59 V 5

06:45 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:45 SUB IN by WHYNE,QUARRY



06:45 SUB OUT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
06:30 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

REBOUND DEF by WALNGER,THACH --
MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH 06:19

06:19 BLOCK  by WEBER,LENNART
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:19 SUB IN by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
06:19 SUB OUT by JEFFERS,SIMEON
05:55 64-61 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WHYNE,QUARRY

-- ASSIST  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
FOUL  by WALNGER,THACH 05:32
SUB IN by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 05:32
SUB OUT by WALNGER,THACH 05:32

05:10 TURNOVER  by WEBER,LENNART
STEAL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:09
TURNOVER  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:09
SUB IN by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 05:09
SUB OUT by POCKAR,ROSS 05:09

04:52 MISS JUMPER by WHYNE,QUARRY
REBOUND DEF by IDEHEN,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 04:31 67-61 V 6
ASSIST  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --

04:18 MISS JUMPER by WEBER,LENNART
-- REBOUND OFF by WHYNE,QUARRY

04:14 67-63 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHYNE,QUARRY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:13
FOUL  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 04:13
MISS JUMPER by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUDU,ANTHONY
03:41 67-65 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WEBER,LENNART

GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 03:35 69-65 V 4
ASSIST  by MCRAE,ISAIAH --

03:25 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
BLOCK  by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 03:25
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by STEENBURGH,MAC 03:23
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAFAEL 03:23
MISS JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 03:14
REBOUND OFF by IDEHEN,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LENNART
02:53 69-68 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WEBER,LENNART

-- ASSIST  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
GOOD JUMPER by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 02:36 71-68 V 3
ASSIST  by MCRAE,ISAIAH --
SUB IN by WALNGER,THACH 02:11
SUB IN by LLORIN,RAFAEL 02:11
SUB OUT by STEENBURGH,MAC 02:11
SUB OUT by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 02:11

02:11 SUB IN by RUDNICK,RYAN
02:11 SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART
01:54 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

-- REBOUND OFF by WHYNE,QUARRY
01:45 MISS 3PTR by WHYNE,QUARRY

REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by MCRAE,ISAIAH 01:35

01:33 STEAL  by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
01:30 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

-- REBOUND OFF by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
01:16 71-70 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:16
01:16 SUB IN by JEFFERS,SIMEON



01:16 SUB IN by WEBER,LENNART
01:16 SUB OUT by RUDNICK,RYAN
01:16 SUB OUT by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN

TURNOVER  by WALNGER,THACH 01:04
01:03 STEAL  by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
00:52 MISS JUMPER by WEBER,LENNART

-- REBOUND OFF by DAUDU,ANTHONY
00:42 MISS JUMPER by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,ISAIAH 00:21

00:21 BLOCK  by DAUDU,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI

00:11 MISS 3PTR by ALVAREZ,I&NTILDE;AKI
BLOCK  by WALNGER,THACH 00:11

00:01 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:01 FOUL  by DAUDU,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,ISAIAH --
SUB IN by IDEHEN,ELIJAH 00:01
SUB IN by STEENBURGH,MAC 00:01
SUB OUT by MCRAE,ISAIAH 00:01
SUB OUT by CHADWICK-RUPP,KIRAN 00:01

00:01 SUB IN by SCOTT-SMITH,ROHAN
00:01 SUB IN by CLEOPHAT,CARL EMMANU
00:01 SUB OUT by WEBER,LENNART
00:01 SUB OUT by JEFFERS,SIMEON


